

GAHC010087052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3307/2021

BHASKAR RAJKHOWA
S/O. TULSHI RAJKHOWA, VILL. AND P.O. RAIDONGIA, DIST. LAKHIMPUR,
ASSAM, PIN-784164.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION
(ELEMENTARY) DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM.

4:THE DISTRICT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001.

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.O. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001.

6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

NARAYANPUR EDUCATION BLOCK
P.O. DIKRONG
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
DCC
PIN-787001.

7:SOBIN SAIKIA
S/O. PUNANDAR SAIKIA
HEADMASTER
BAPUJI M.E. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. RAIDONGIA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784164.

8:SMT. INDIRA BHORALI
ASSTT. TEACHER OF BAPUJI M.E. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. RAIDONGIA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784164

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU

BEFORE
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 30.05.2023

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears for the petitioner.

Perused the records.

The office note dated 23.05.2023 reveals that the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 7 & 8 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process, despite the direction of the previous Lawazima Courts orders date 09.12.2022 & 23.01.2023.

In view of the above, the petitioner is again granted 7 (seven) days time to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 7 & 8 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process through the office of the learned Munsiff No. 1, Lakhimpur.

Let the matter be listed agaib before the Lawazima Court in the fourth week of June, 2023.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)

Comparing Assistant